Friday July 19, 2019
Grandstand Arena - 8:00 a.m. start

Dressage Division

Dressage Judge: Kim Cox, Calgary, AB
WSDAC Western Dressage Judge: Sarah Southwell, Lethbridge, AB

Classes marked with an H qualify for Saskatchewan Heritage Points
Classes marked with a PC qualify for Saskatchewan Prairie Cup Points
Classes marked with WSDAC Qualify for Western Style Dressage Canada Points
20x40 ARENAS
8:00 AM GRANDSTAND RING OR 8:30 RING NORTH OF ARENA ON TRACK

1. Introductory Level Test A (H) -Grandstand Ring
Class Sponsor: Joe & Brenda Gilchrist

1st 77.18% 183

Life is a Highway

Brianne Cramer

Brianne Cramer

Medicine Hat

2nd 59.68% 170 JDS COWBOY Emily Jamieson Emily Jamieson Tilley
3rd 56.68% 108 Woody Ridley Elliott Ridley Elliott Medicine Hat
4th 54.68% 128 Hansum Cambria Malcolm Val Patterson Medicine Hat
5th 53.75% 160 Keeper Brianne Cramer Brianne Cramer Medicine Hat
2. Introductory Level Test B (H) -Grandstand Ring

Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall
1st  94.60% 170 JDS COWBOY Emily Jamieson Emily Jamieson Tilley
2nd 57.18% 127 Vaquero Ryleigh Baumgarten Alli Baumgarten Cypress County
3rd  55.30% 160 Keeper Brianne Cramer Brianne Cramer Medicine Hat
4th  53.75% 183 Life is a Highway Brianne Cramer Brianne Cramer Medicine Hat
5th  52.50% 169 Firebender Ashley Ross Ashley Ross Medicine Hat

Introductory Champion - 170 JD’s Cowboy Emily Jamison

Introductory Reserve Champion - 183 - Life is a Highway Brianne Cramer

3. Training Level Test 2 (H)

1st 65.34% 109 Mm Hollywood Seven
2nd 63.0% 3 Who Whiz that Jewel
3rd 58.27% 182 Titan

4th 58.10% 165 Kachina

5th 56.31% 108 Woody

4. Training Level Test 3 (H)
Class Sponsor: Brewmaster

1st 63.27% 109 Mm Hollywood Seven
2nd 61.72% 15 Gallopar
3rd 60.86% 165 Kachina
4th 59.12% 3 Who Whiz that Jewel
5th 57.93% 180 Sequoia

-Ring North of Arena on Track
Class Sponsor: Brian & Val Patterson

Ronna Magotiaux
Syphonna Leipert
Morgan Maxwell
Siobhan OConnor
Ridley Elliott

Ronna Magotiaux

Vivian Young
Siobhan OConnor

Syphonna Leipert

Olivia Tondevold

Ronna Magotiaux
Syphonna Leipert
Morgan Maxwell
Siobhan O’Connor
Ridley Elliott

Ring North of Arena on Track

Ronna Magotiaux
Vivian Young
Siobhan O'Connor
Syphonna Leipert
Olivia Tondevold

Medicine Hat
Kindersley
Lethbridge

Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat

Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat
Kindersley
Magrath

Training Level Champion - 109 MM Hollywood Seven Ronna Magotiaux
Training Level Reserve Champion - 3 Who Whiz That Jewel Syphonna Leipert

5. Western Dressage Introductory Test A (H) (WSDAC) Ring North of Arena on Track
Class Sponsor: Stone Furs & Apparel

1st 64.34% 08 Woody
2nd 58.89% 163 Bonfire
3rd 56.52% 174

Pay That Judge Cash

Ridley Elliott
Susan McDonald
Darcee Jean Gundlock

Ridley Elliott
Susan McDonald
Darcee Jean Gundlock

Medicine Hat
Cypress County
Lethbridge



4th 49.56% 162 Cruisin For Chicks

Penella Zollner

Penella Zollner

Cypress County

6. Western Dressage Introductory Test B (H) (WSDAC) Ring North of Arena on Track

Class Sponsor: Prairie Wind Paints
1st 61.19% 174 Pay That Judge Cash
2nd 60.23% 172 Badbadger
3rd 55.23% 162 Cruisin For Chicks

Western Dressage Introductory Level Champion - 174 Pay the Judge Cash
Western Dressage Introductory Reserve Champion - 162 Crusin for Chicks

Darcee Jean Gundlock
Emily Jamieson
Penella Zollner

Darcee Jean Gundlock
Emily Jamieson
Penella Zollner

7. Western Dressa%e Basic Level Test A (H) (WSDAC) Grandstand Ring

Class Sponsor: Silcan Contracting
1st 67.85% 125
2nd 66.19% 109
3rd 64.52% 3
4th 59.76% 40
5th 59.28% 174

Vegas

Mm Hollywood Seven
Who Whiz that Jewel
Buzzin Around

Pay That Judge Cash

Rachel Krogstad
Ronna Magotiaux
Syphonna Leipert
Grace Hanson

Darcee Jean Gundlock

Rachel Krogstad

Ronna Magotiaux
Syphonna Leipert

Brian & Valerie Patterson
Darcee Jean Gundlock

8. Western Dressage Basic Level Test B (H) (WSDAC) Grandstand Ring

Class Sponsor: HLP Ranch

1st 67.60% 3 Who Whiz that Jewel
2nd 64.40% 125 Vegas

3rd 62.60% 109 Mm Hollywood Seven
4th 60.80% 172 BadBadger

5th 60.20% 174 Pay That Judge Cash

Syphonna Leipert
Rachel Krogstad
Ronna Magotiaux
Emily Jamieson

Syphonna Leipert
Rachel Krogstad
Ronna Magotiaux
Emily Jamieson

Darcee Jean Gundlock Darcee Jean Gundlock

Western Dressage Basic Level Champion - 125 Vegas Rachel Krogstad
Western Dressage Basic Reserve Champion - 3 Who Whiz That Jewel Syphonna Leipert

20 X 60 ARENA - ALL TEST IN GRANDSTAND RING

9. First Level - Test 2 (H)
Class Sponsor: Bow Vet Services

1st 63.86% 5 Fancy

2nd 63.71% 1 Aeroganz ZF

3rd 60.28% 15 Gallopar

4th 59.17% 4 PW Maximum Pride
5th 56.71% 165 Kachina

10. First Level - Test 3 (H)

Class Sponsor: Brost Developments

1st  66.00% 5
2nd 64.86% 1
3rd 60.00% 179
4th 59.17% 4
5th 55.42% 165

Fancy

Aeroganz ZF
Gunsmoke N Whizkey
PW Maximum Pride
Kachina

Helmut Lowenberger
Rachel Krogstad
Vivian Young

Dianne Lowenberger
Siobhan OConnor

Helmut Lowenberger
Rachel Krogstad
Mariana Meeuwsen
Dianne Lowenberger
Siobhan OConnor

First Level Champion - 5 Fancy Helmut Lowenberg

First Level Reserve Champion -1

11. Second Level -Test 1 (PC)

Class Sponsor: Dueck's Sewing Centre

1st 63.51% 124
2nd 62.24% 4
3rd 61.0% 1

Armini
PW Maximum Pride
Aeroganz ZF

Lisa Peeters
Dianne Lowenberger
Rachel Krogstad

Helmut Lowenberger
Rachel Krogstad
Vivian Young
Dianne Lowenberger
Siobhan O’Connor

Helmut Lowenberger
Rachel Krogstad
Mariana Meeuwsen
Dianne Lowenberger
Siobhan O’Connor

Aeroganz ZF Rachel Krogstad

Jac Peeters
Dianne Lowenberger
Rachel Krogstad

Lethbridge
Tilley

Cypress County

Darcie Jean Gunlock
Panella Zollner

Alsask
Medicine Hat
Kindersley
Medicine Hat
Lethbridge

Kindersley
Alsask
Medicine Hat
Tilley
Lethbridge

Kindersley
Alsask
Medicine Hat
Kindersley
Medicine Hat

Kindersley
Alsask
Rolling Hills
Kindersley
Medicine Hat

Brooks
Kindersley
Alsask



12. Second Level -Test 2 (PC)
Class Sponsor: Brewmaster

1st  65.5% 5 Fancy Helmut Lowenberger Helmut Lowenberger Kindersley
2nd 65.0% 124 Armini Lisa Peeters Jac Peeters Brooks
3rd 59.39% 4 PW Maximum Pride Dianne Lowenberger Dianne Lowenberger  Kindersley
4th 55.24% 1 Aeroganz ZF Rachel Krogstad Rachel Krogstad Alsask

Second Level Champion - 124 Armini Lisa Peeters
First Level Reserve Champion -4 PW Maximum Pride Dianne Lowenberg

13. Western Dressage Level 1 Test A (H) (WSDAC)
Class Sponsor: Brian & Val Patterson

1st  63.46% 111 Miss Smokin Nic Ronna Magotiaux Ronna Magotiaux Medicine Hat
2nd 60.38% 34 Gamble fo a Casino Gail Gee Gail Gee Redcliff

14. Western Dressage Level 1 Test B (H) (WSDAC)
Class Sponsor: Silcan Contracting

1st 64.66% 111 Miss Smokin Nic Ronna Magotiaux Ronna Magotiaux Medicine Hat
2nd 62.0% 34 Gamble fo a Casino Gail Gee Gail Gee Redcliff 13rd 53.0%
3rd 53.0% 64 High Country Diaz Lacey Pfahl Lacey Pfahl Rolling Hills

Western Dressage Level One Champion - 111 Miss Smoking Nic Ronna Magotiaux
Western Dressage Level One Reserve Champion - 34 Gamble for a Casino Gail Gee

15. Western Dressage Level 2 Test A (PC) (WSDAC)

Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Feeding Company
1st 65.83% 111 Miss Smokin Nic Ronna Magotiaux Ronna Magotiaux Medicine Hat

16. Western Dressage - Level 2 Test B (PC) (WSDAC)

Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall
1st 61.00% 111 Miss Smokin Nic Ronna Magotiaux Ronna Magotiaux Medicine Hat

Dressage Division Awards
Must have at least 2 entires to be presented
Introductory Level, Training Level and Western Dressage will be presented approximately 3pm
First and Second Level will be about 5:30 pm

INTRODUCTORY LEVEL

Sponsor: Greenhawk Equestrian Sport
Prize: Saddle Pad

TRAINING LEVEL

Sponsor: Greenhawk Equestrian Sport
Prize: Saddle Pad

FIRST LEVEL

Sponsor: Greenhawk Equestrian Sport
Prize: Saddle Pad

SECOND LEVEL

Sponsor: Greenhawk Equestrian Sport
Prize: Saddle Pad

WESTERN DRESSAGE INTRODUCTORY LEVEL
Sponsor: Greenhawk Equestrian Sport
Prize: Headstall Bag

WESTERN DRESSAGE BASIC LEVEI
Sponsor: Greenhawk Equestrian Sport
Prize: Headstall Bag

WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 1
Sponsor: Greenhawk Equestrian Sport
Prize: Headstall Bag

WESTERN DRESSAGE LEVEL 2
Sponsor: Greenhawk Equestrian Sport
Prize: Headstall Bag

Saturday July 20, 2019



Hunter Division
Grandstand Arena - 8:00 a.m. start

Hunter Division Judge: Janice Gagnon, Sundre, AB

Classes marked with an H qualify for Saskatchewan Heritage Points
Classes marked with a PC qualify for Saskatchewan Prairie Cup Points

17a. Working Hunter Over Fences (H)

Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation
1st 177 Northern Kit Kat Alex Waldner
2nd 127 Vaquero Ryleigh Baumgarten
3rd 50 Spark Peso Dominique Barrette
4th 300 Casper Tammy Hill
5th 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck
6th 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe

17b. Handy Hunter Over Fences X Rail (H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 177 Northern Kit Kat Alex Waldner

2nd 08 Kash is King Keanna Milroy

3rd 300 Casper Tammy Hill

4th 50 Spark Peso Dominique Barrette
5th 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck

6th 219 Willow Hanna Chalifoux

18a. Working Hunter Over Fences 2’(H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 175 Revelations April Mist Jenna Krause

2nd 52 Winn Dixie Emily Farnel

3rd 127 Vaquero Ryleigh Baumgarten
4th 189 Toffee Morgan Onda

5th 161 Nickle Creek Mariah Breneman
6th 8 Kash is King Keanna Milroy

18b. Handy Hunter Over Fences 2’ (H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

Jenna Krause
Jasmine Keck

1st 175 Revelations April Mist
2nd 225 Way To Tough

3rd 189 Toffee Morgan Onda

4th 161  Nickle Creek Mariah Breneman

5th 300 Casper Tammy Hill
6th 127 Vaquero Ryleigh Baumgarten

19a. Working Hunter Over Fences 2’- 3”(H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 189
2nd 52

Toffee
Winn Dixie

Morgan Onda
Emily Farnel

19b. Handy Hunter Over Fences 2’- 3” (H)

Alex Waldner

Alli Baumgarten
Morley Forsyth
Tammy Hill

Emily Rowe

Alex Waldner
Lilliana Ostojic
Tammy Hill
Morley Forsyth

Daniel Chalifoux

Keanna Milroy
Robin Farnel
Alli Baumgarten
Morgan Onda
Morley Forsyth
Lilliana Ostojic

Keanna Milroy

Morgan Onda
Morley Forsyth
Tammy Hill

Alli Baumgarten

Morgan Onda
Robin Farnel

Battleford
Cypress County
Cypress County
Medicine Hat

Moose Jaw

Battleford
Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat
Cypress County

Hilda

Redcliff

Red Deer County
Cypress County
Brooks

Cypress County
Medicine Hat

Redcliff

Brooks

Cypress County
Medicine Hat

Cypress County

Brooks
Red Deer County



Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 15 Gallopar Vivian Young
2nd 189 Toffee Morgan Onda
3rd 52 Winn Dixie Emily Farnel

20a. Working Hunter Over Fences 2’-6”(H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 176 Peanut Toni Theaker
2nd 189 Toffee Morgan Onda
3rd 191 Last Whish Amber Hrynkiw

4th 15 Gallopar Vivian Young

20b. Handy Hunter Over Fences 2’-6” (H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 189 Toffee Morgan Onda
2nd 15 Gallopar Vivian Young
3rd 176 Peanut Toni Theaker
4th 191 Last Whish Amber Hrynkiw

5th 32 Nic of Trouble Keiko Linowski

21a. Working Hunter Over Fences 2’9”(H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 32 Nic of Trouble Keiko Linowski
2nd 191 Last Whish Amber Hrynkiw

21b. Handy Hunter Over Fences 2’ -9”(H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 191 Last Whish Amber Hrynkiw
2nd 32 Nic of Trouble Keiko Linowski

TENTATIVE LUNCH BREAK - CLEAR ARENA

17c. Hunter Under Saddle X Rail (H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 8 Kash is King Keana Milroy

2nd 177 Northern Kit Kat Alex Waldner

3rd 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe

4th 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck

5th 50 Spark Peso Dominique Barrette

6th 169 Firebender Ashley Ross

18 c. Hunter Under Saddle 2°0” (H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck

2nd 127 Vaquero Ryleigh Baumgarten
3rd 08 Kash is King eanna Milroy

4th 52 Winn Dixie Emily Farnel

5th 175 Revelations April Mist Jenna Krause

6th 300 Casper Tammy Hill

19 c. Hunter Under Saddle 2’-3” (H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 226
2nd 15 Gallopar Vivian Young
3rd 52 Winn Dixie Emily Farnel

4th 161 Nickle Creek
5th No placings
6th

Mariah Breneman

Vivian Young
Morgan Onda
Robin Farnel

Toni Theaker
Morgan Onda
Amber Hrynkiw
Vivian Young

Morgan Onda
Vivian Young
Toni Theaker
Amber Hrynkiw
Keiko Linowski

Keiko Linowski
Amber Hrynkiw

Amber Hrynkiw
Keiko Linowski

Lilliana Ostojic
Alex Waldner
Emily Rowe

Morley Forsyth
Ashley Ross

Alli Baumgarten
Lilliana Ostojic
Robin Farnel
Keanna Milroy
Tammy Hill

Vivian Young
Robin Farnel
Morley Forsyth

Medicine Hat
Brooks
Red Deer County

Eatonia
Brooks
Moose Jaw
Medicine Hat

Brooks
Medicine Hat
Eatonia
Moose Jaw
Medicine Hat

Medicine Hat
Moose Jaw

Moose Jaw
Medicine Hat

Medicine Hat
Battleford
Moose Jaw

Cypress County
Medicine Hat

Cypress County 3rd
Medicine Hat

Red Deer County
Redcliff

Medicine Hat

Medicine Hat
Red Deer County
Cypress County



20 c. Hunter Under Saddle 2’-6” (H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 15 Gallopar Vivian Young Vivian Young Medicine Hat
2nd 191 Last Whish Amber Hrynkiw Amber Hrynkiw Moose Jaw
3rd 32 Nic of Trouble Keiko Linowski Keiko Linowski Medicine Hat
4th 176 Peanut Toni Theaker Toni Theaker Eatonia

5th No Placings

6th

21c. Hunter Under Saddle 2’-9” (H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

1st 32 Nic of Trouble Keiko Linowski Keiko Linowski Medicine Hat
2nd 191 Last Whish Amber Hrynkiw Amber Hrynkiw Moose Jaw

Hunter Division Awards

Awards presented shortly after competition of Hunter Division
Must have at least 2 entires to be presented

C & H IRRIGATION HUNTER CHAMPION X RAIL C & H IRRIGATION HUNTER CHAMPION 2’
Sponsor: C & H Irrigation Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

Prize: Cooler Prize: Cooler

Champion 177 Northern Kit Kat Alex Waldner Champion 175 Revelations April Mist Jenna Krause
Reserve Champion 08 Kash is King Keanna Milroy Reserve Champion 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck
C & H IRRIGATION HUNTER CHAMPION 2’3” C & H IRRIGATION HUNTER CHAMPION 2’6”
Sponsor: C & H Irrigation Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

Prize: Cooler Prize: Cooler

Champion 52 Winn Dixie Emily Farnel Champion 15 Gallopar Vivian Young

Reserve Champion 15 Gallopar Vivian Young Reserve Champion 189 Toffee = Morgan Onda

C & H IRRIGATION HUNTER CHAMPION 2’°9”

Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

Prize: Cooler

Champion 32 Nic of Trouble Keiko Linowski

Reserve Champion 191 Last Whish Amber Hrynkiw

General Performance English Division

General Performance Judge: Janice Gagnon, Sundre, AB

Classes marked with a * qualify for age division high point (** for Nifty Fifty +)
Classes marked with an H qualify for Saskatchewan Heritage Points
Classes marked with a PC qualify for Saskatchewan Prairie Cup Points

32. * Sr. English Pleasure (H)
Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall
1st 178 Shez Dark N Lazy Lara Schuh Lara Schuh Eatonia
2nd 109 Mm Hollywood Seven Ronna Magotiaux Ronna Magotiaux Medicine Hat
3rd 9 Crack A Lil Torque Stacie Cressman Stacie Cressman Brooks



4th 176
5th 4
6th 177

33. * Jr. A English Pleasure (H)

Class Sponsor: Zucchini Blossom
Areoganz ZF
Who Whiz that Jewel

1st 1
2nd 3
3rd 128
4th 161
5th 40
6th

34. * Jr. B English Pleasure (H)
Class Sponsor: Deana Winter

1st 225
2nd 208
3rd 184
4th 52
5th 220

35. * Jr. C English Pleasure (H)
Class Sponsor: The Linden Family

1st 203
2nd 50
3rd 219
4th 108
5th 127
6th

Peanut
PW Maximum Pride
Northern Kit Kat

Hansum
Nickle Creek
Buzzin Around

Way To Tough
Macs Smokin Hot
KJ Designer Chips
Winn Dixie
May

Oosa Temonic
Spark Peso
Willow
Woody
Vaquero

Toni Theaker
Dianne Lowenberger
Alex Waldner

Rachel Krogstad
Syphonna Leipert
Cambria Malcolm
Mariah Breneman
Grace Hanson

Jasmine Keck
Abby Goddard
Emily Rowe
Emily Farnel
Lauren Chalifoux

Casey Carlson
Dominique Barrette
Hanna Chalifoux
Ridley Elliott
Ryleigh Baumgarten

36. * Green Horse English Pleasure (H)

Class Sponsor: Brewmaster

1st 184
2nd 109
3rd 191
4th 169
5th 226
6th

37. ** Nifty Fifty+ English Pleasure
Class Sponsor: Niwa Crane

1st 111
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

38. Novice A English Pleasure — walk/trot (13 and under)
Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Accommodation Association

KJ Designer Chips
Mm Hollywood Seven
Last Whish
Firebender

Miss smokin nic

Emily Rowe

Ronna B Magotiaux
Amber Hrynkiw
Ashley Ross

Ronna Magotiaux

39. Novice B English Pleasure — walk/trot (14 and over)
Class Sponsor: Brost Developments

Toni Theaker
Dianne Lowenberger
Alex Waldner

Rachel Krogstad
Syphonna Leipert

Val Patterson

Morley Forsyth

Brian & Valerie Patterson

Abby Goddard
Emily Rowe
Robin Farnel
Daniel Chalifoux

Murray Carlson
Morley Forsyth
Daniel Chalifoux
Ridley Elliott
Alli Baumgarten

Emily Rowe

Ronna Magotiaux

Amber HrynkiMoose Jaw
Ashley Ross

Ronna Magotiaux

Eatonia
Kindersley
Battleford

Alsask
Kindersley
Medicine Hat
Cypress County
Medicine Hat

Swift Current
Moose Jaw

Red Deer County
Hilda

Tompkins
Cypress County
Hilda

Medicine Hat
Cypress County

Moose Jaw
Medicine Hat

Medicine Hat

Medicine Hat



Brianne Cramer
Amy Stark

1st 183 Life is a Highway
2nd 173 Remi

3rd

4th

5th

6th

40. * Junior Horse English Pleasure (H)
Class Sponsor: Dueck's Sewing Centre

1st 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe
2nd 191 Last Whish Amber Hrynkiw
3rd 178 Shez Dark N Lazy Lara Schuh
41. * Sr. English Equitation (H)

Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall
1st 177 Northern Kit Kat Alex Waldner
2nd 176 Peanut Toni Theaker
3rd 15 Gallopar Vivian Young

Deana Winter
Stacie Cressman

4th 167 KB Justify This
5th 9 Crack A Lil Torque
6th 226

42. * Jr. A English Equitation (H)

Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Police Association
1st 1 Areoganz ZF Rachel Krogstad
2nd 161 Nickle Creek Mariah Breneman
3rd 3 Who Whiz that Jewel Syphonna Leipert

4th 40 Buzzin Around Grace Hanson
5th 128 Hansum Cambria Malcolm
6th

43. * Jr. B English Equitation (H)

Class Sponsor: Greg & Andrea Slofstra
1st 208 Macs Smokin Hot Abby Goddard
2nd 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck
3rd 52 Winn Dixie Emily Farnel

4th 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe
5th 220 May Lauren Chalifoux
6th

44. * Jr. C English Equitation (H)

Class Sponsor: Roger & Cheryl Moses
1st 127 Vaquero Ryleigh Baumgarten
2nd 203 Oosa Temonic Casey Carlson
3rd 50 Spark Peso Dominique Barrette
4th 108 Woody Ridley Elliott
5th 219 Willow Hanna Chalifoux

6th

45. ** Nifty 50+ English Equitation
Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall

46. Novice A English Equitation — walk/trot (13 and under)
Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Accommodation Association

47. Novice B English Equitation — walk/trot (14 and over)

Class Sponsor: Brewmaster

183 Life is a Highway Brianne Cramer

Brianne Cramer
Amy Stark

Emily Rowe
Amber Hrynkiw
Lara Schuh

Alex Waldner
Toni Theaker

Vivian Young
Deana Winter
Stacie Cressman

Rachel Krogstad

Morley Forsyth

Syphonna Leipert

Brian & Valerie Patterson
Val Patterson

Abby Goddard

Robin Farnel
Emily Rowe
Daniel Chalifoux

Alli Baumgarten
Murray Carlson
Morley Forsyth
Ridley Elliott
Daniel Chalifoux

Brianne Cramer

Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat

Moose Jaw
Moose Jaw
Eatonia

Battleford
Eatonia
Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat
Brooks

Alsask

Cypress County
Kindersley
Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat

Swift Current

Red Deer County
Moose Jaw
Hilda

Cypress County
Tompkins
Cypress County
Medicine Hat
Hilda

Medicine Hat



48. * Sr. Road Hack (H)
Class Sponsor: Country Haven Stables

1st 109 Mm Hollywood Seven Ronna B Magotiaux Ronna Magotiaux
2nd 178 Shez Dark N Lazy Lara Schuh Lara Schuh

3rd176 Peanut Toni Theaker Toni Theaker

4th 226

5th 5 Fancy Helmut Lowenberger Helmut Lowenberger
6th 191 Last Whish Amber Hrynkiw Amber Hrynkiw

49. * Jr. Road Hack (H)
Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Police Association

1st 40 Buzzin Around Grace Hanson Brian & Valerie Patterson
2nd 208 Macs Smokin Hot Abby Goddard Abby Goddard

3rd 203 Oosa Temonic Casey Carlson Murray Carlson

4th 3 Who Whiz that Jewel Syphonna Leipert Syphonna Leipert

5th 1 Areoganz ZF Rachel Krogstad Rachel Krogstad

6th 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe Emily Rowe

50. * Sr. Show Hack (H)
Class Sponsor: Jan Kay

1st 226

2nd 111 Miss Smokin Nic Ronna Magotiaux Ronna Magotiaux
3rd 191 Last Whish Amber Hrynkiw Amber Hrynkiw

4th 178 Shez Dark N Lazy Lara Schuh Lara Schuh

5th 4 PW Maximum Pride Dianne Lowenberger Dianne Lowenberger
6th 176 Peanut Toni Theaker Toni Theaker

51. * Jr. Show Hack (H)
Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Police Association

1st 1 Areoganz ZF Rachel Krogstad Rachel Krogstad

2nd 52 Winn Dixie Emily Farnel Robin Farnel

3rd 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe Emily Rowe

4th 128 Hansum Cambria Malcolm Val Patterson

5th 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck

6th 40 Buzzin Around Grace Hanson Brian & Valerie Patterson

52. English Pleasure Stake (H)
Class Sponsor: C & H Irrigation

Prize: Starbucks gift bag - Sponsor: HLP Ranch

1st 178 Shez Dark N Lazy Lara Schuh Lara Schuh

2nd 208 Macs Smokin Hot Abby Goddard Abby Goddard
3rd 167 KB Justify This Deana Winter Deana Winter
4th 1 Areoganz ZF Rachel Krogstad Rachel Krogstad
5th 111 Miss Smokin Nic Ronna Magotiaux Ronna Magotiaux
6th 9 Crack A Lil Torque Stacie Cressman Stacie Cressman

53. English Pleasure Champion

(1st and 2nd Place Riders from Classes 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37 and 40)
Sponsor: C & H Irrigation - Prize: Director's Chair & Ribbon
Champion: 78 Shez Dark N Lazy Lara Schuh  Lara Schuh
Reserve Champion: 208 Macs Smokin Hot

Eatonia

Presentation of English Highpoint Awards

Medicine Hat
Eatonia
Eatonia

Kindersley
Moose Jaw

Medicine Hat
Swift Current
Tompkins
Kindersley
Alsask

Moose Jaw

Medicine Hat
Moose Jaw
Eatonia
Kindersley
Eatonia

Alsask

Red Deer County
Moose Jaw
Medicine Hat

Medicine Hat

Eatonia
Swift Current
Medicine Hat
Alsask
Medicine Hat
Brooks

Abby Goddard Abby Goddard Swift Current

Awards presented shortly after competition of General Performance English Division
Classes marked with a * qualify for age division high point



Highpoint sponsors: Action Parts, Bill desBarres (2), Gas City Drywall,
Medicine Hat Police Association, Murray Hyundai, Reliance Insurance,
Solutions Clinical Pharmacy, TSG Insurance

SR. ENGLISH HIGHPOINT JR.B ENGLISH HIGHPOINT
Prize: Cooler Prize: Cooler

JR. A ENGLISH HIGHPOINT JR. C ENGLISH HIGHPOINT
Prize: Cooler Prize: Cooler

Wildrose Mounted Shooter Division
Grandstand Arena - 6:30 pm start

Payout will follow Jackpot Clean Run format
Award for Fast Time

54. Men’s Class
Class Sponsor: Canadian Gun Hub

Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit

55. Women'’s Class
Class Sponsor: Canadian Gun Hub

Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit

56. Wranglers Class
Class Sponsor: Canadian Gun Hub

Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit
Rider Time Number of Target Hit

Rider Time Number of Target Hit




Rider Time

Rider Time

FAST TIME AWARD

Sponsor: Canadian Gun Hub
Prize: Wool Sheet

Number of Target Hit
Number of Target Hit



Sunday July 21, 2019

General Performance Western Division
Sand Ring - 10:00 am - 2:00 pm

Trail Judge: Bill desBarres, Medicine Hat, AB

Classes marked with a * qualify for age division high point (** for Nifty Fifty +)
Classes marked with an H qualify for Saskatchewan Heritage Points
Class is run as you come - be sure to sign up on the white board

57. * Sr. Western Trail (H)
Class Sponsor: Triple G Ranch

1st 303 Lady

2nd 302 High Country Pleasure
3rd 119 An Invited Dimension
4th 9 Crack A Lil Torque
5th 110 Hanks Classic Beauty
6th 178 Shez Dark N Lazy

Micheala Bowen
Jillian Weisgerber
Christine Westersund
Stacie Cressman
Ronna Magotiaux
Lara Schuh

58. * Jr. A Western Trail (H)

Class Sponsor: Silcan Contracting
1st 128 Hansum Cambria Malcolm
2nd 3 Who Whiz that Jewel Syphonna Leipert
3rd 40 Buzzin Around Grace Hanson

59. * Jr. B Western Trail (H)

Class Sponsor: Ronna Magotiaux
1st 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe
2nd 193 Mahala Charleton Sandford
3rd 207 Crackin Kisses Abby Goddard

4th 225 Way to Tuff Jasmie Keck
5th 220 May Lauren Chalifoux
6th 208 Macs Smokin Hot Abby Goddard

60. * Jr. C Western Trail (H)

Class Sponsor: All-Niter Snack Shop
1st 50 Spark Peso Dominique Barrette
2nd 144 Pistol Karley Appell
3rd 202 Sheza Feature Page Brenna Sloan
4th 203 Oosa Temonic Casey Carlson
5th 219 Willow Hanna Chalifoux
6th 108 Woody Ridley Elliott

61. ** Nifty Fifty+ Western Trail
Class Sponsor: HLP Ranch

1st 111 Miss Smokin Nic

2nd 119 An Invited Dimension
3rd 110 Hanks Classic Beauty
4th 109 Mm Hollywood Seven
5th 221 MM Docs Wim

6th 217 Orkies Freckles

Ronna Magotiaux
Christine Westersund
Ronna Magotiaux
Ronna Magotiaux

Rod Forsyth

Ann Rafa

Micheala Bowen
Jillian Weisgerber
Christine Westersund
Stacie Cressman
Ronna Magotiaux
Lara Schuh

Val Patterson
Syphonna Leipert

Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat
Blackie,

Brooks
Medicine hat
Eatonia

Medicine Hat

Kindersley

Brian & Valerie Patterson Medicine Hat

Emily Rowe
Charleton Sandford
Abby Goddard
Jasmine Keck
Daniel Chalifoux
Abby Goddard

Morley Forsyth
Karley Appell
Les Sloan
Murray Carlson
Daniel Chalifoux
Ridley Elliott

Ronna Magotiaux
Christine Westersund
Ronna Magotiaux
Ronna Magotiaux
Rodney Forsyth

Ann Rafa

62. Novice A Western Trail — walk/trot (13 and under)

Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall

63. Novice B Western Trail — walk/trot (14 and over)

Class Sponsor: Double Diamond Ranch

1st 163 Bonfire Susan McDonald

Susan McDonald

Moose Jaw
Medicine Hat
Swift Current
Gravelbourg
Hilda

Swift Current

Cypress County
Dunmore
Tompkins
Tompkins

Hilda

Medicine Hat

Medicine Hat
Blackie,
Medicine hat
Medicine Hat
Redcliff
Acadia Valley

Cypress County



2nd 118 Prince Caitlyn OConnor Caitlyn O'Connor Medicine Hat

3rd 218 Chocolates Vanilla Chip  Don Rafa Don Rafa Acadia Valley
4th 162 Cruisin For Chicks Penella Zollner Penella Zollner Cypress County
5th 10  Shiners Black Kid Dakota Rhodes Dakota Rhodes Cypress County
64. Green Horse Western Trail

Class Sponsor: Dueck's Sewing Centre
1st 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe Emily Rowe Moose Jaw

Michaela Bowen Connie Silcher
Micheala Bowen
Micheala Bowen

Ashley Ross

2nd 185 Salty
3rd 305 Trooper
4th 304 Kid

5th 169 Firebender Ashley Ross

General Performance Western Division

Medicine Hat

Medicine Hat

Grandstand Arena - 8:00 a.m. start

General Performance Judge: Janice Gagnon, Sundre, AB

Classes marked with a * qualify for age division high point (** for Nifty Fifty +)

Classes marked with an H qualify for Saskatchewan Heritage Points

Classes marked with a PC qualify for Saskatchewan Prairie Cup Points

65. Halter Mares & Geldings - 3 yrs. and under

Class Sponsor: Ron Edwards
1st 178 Shez Dark N Lazy
2nd 200 Lazy Like This One
3rd 195 Cotton

Lara Schuh
Ronna Magotiaux
Cody Gilliland

66. Halter Mare 4 yrs. and over

Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall
1st 197 Spoonfulla Cedar
2nd 190 Salty
3rd 111 Miss Smokin Nic
4th 119 An Invited Dimension
5th 304

6th 3  Who Whiz that Jewel

Robyn Lee Gilliland
Karley Appell

Ronna Magotiaux
Christine Westersund

Syphonna Leipert

67. Halter Geldings 4 yrs. and over

Class Sponsor: Brewmaster
1st 305
2nd 208 Macs Smokin Hot
3rd 198 Happening N Hollywood
4th 167 KB Justify This
5th 225 Way To Tough

6th 190 ?

Abby Goddard

Robyn Lee Gilliland

Deana Winter
Jasmine Keck

68. ** Nifty Fifty+ Showmanship
Class Sponsor: Double Diamond Ranch

Christine Westersund
Ronna Magotiaux

Gail Gee

Ann Rafa

1st 119 An Invited Dimension
2nd 111 Miss Smokin Nic

3rd 34 Gamble fo a Casino
4th 217 Orkies Freckles

69. * Sr. Showmanship (H)
Class Sponsor: Brost Developments

Christine Westersund
Lara Schuh

Alex Waldner

Stacie Cressman

1st 119 An Invited Dimension
2nd 178 Shez Dark N Lazy
3rd 177 Northern Kit Kat

4th 9 Crack A Lil Torque

Lara Schuh
Ronna Magotiaux
Cody Gilliland

Corrine Tateson
Connie Silcher
Ronna Magotiaux
Christine Westersund

Syphonna Leipert

Abby Goddard
Corrine Tateson
Deana Winter

Christine Westersund
Ronna Magotiaux
Gail Gee

Ann Rafa

Christine Westersund
Lara Schuh

Alex Waldner

Stacie Cressman

Eatonia
Medicine Hat
Ralston

Ralston
Dunmore
Medicine Hat
Blackie,

Kindersley

Swift Current
Ralston
Medicine Hat

Blackie,
Medicine Hat
Redcliff
Acadia Valley

Blackie,
Eatonia
Battleford
Brooks



5th 34 Gamble fo a Casino
6th 110 Hanks Classic Beauty

Gail Gee
Ronna Magotiaux

70 * Jr. A Showmanship (H)

Class Sponsor: Deana Winter

1st 3 Who Whiz that Jewel Syphonna Leipert

71. * Jr. B Showmanship (H)

Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Police Association
1st 208 Macs Smokin Hot Abby Goddard
2nd 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe
3rd 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck
4th 301

5th 150 Murphy Tatem Johnston

72. * Jr. C Showmanship (H)
Class Sponsor: The License Centre

1st 50 Spark Peso

2nd 144 Pistol

3rd 127 Vaquero

4th 202 Sheza Feature Page
5th 203 Oosa Temonic

6th 108 Woody

Dominique Barrette

Karley Appell

Ryleigh Baumgarten

Brenna Sloan

Casey Carlson
Ridley Elliott

73. Novice A Showmanship
Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Accommodation Association

74. - Novice B Showmanship
Class Sponsor: Brewmaster

1st 163 Bonfire
2nd 162 Cruisin For Chicks

Susan McDonald
Penella Zollner

Gail Gee
Ronna magotiaux

Syphonna Leipert

Abby Goddard
Emily Rowe

Joanne Johnston

Morley Forsyth
Karley Appell
Alli Baumgarten
Les Sloan
Murray Carlson
Ridley Elliott

Susan McDonald
Penella Zollner

Redcliff
Medicine hat

Kindersley

Swift Current
Moose Jaw

Eston

Cypress County
Dunmore
Cypress County
Tompkins
Tompkins
Medicine Hat

Cypress County
Cypress County

15 MINUTE BREAK - SAND RING IS OPEN FOR GENERAL RIDING UNTIL 9:00 AM

75. ** Nifty Fifty+ Western Horsemanship

Class Sponsor: Niwa Crane
1st 111 Miss Smokin Nic
2nd 119 An Invited Dimension
3rd 221 MM Docs Wim
4th 217 Orkies Freckles

Ronna Magotiaux
Christine Westersund
Rod Forsyth

Ann Rafa

76. * Sr. Western Horsemanship (H)

Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall
1st 167 KB Justify This
2nd 110 Hanks Classic Beauty

Deana Winter
Ronna Magotiaux

3rd 177 Northern Kit Kat Alex Waldner
4th 178 Shez Dark N Lazy Lara Schuh
5th 34 Gamble fo a Casino Gail Gee

6th 9  Crack A Lil Torque Stacie Cressman

77. * Jr. A Western Horsemanship (H)

Class Sponsor: The License Centre
1st 3 Who Whiz that Jewel
2nd 125 Vegas
3rd 40 Buzzin Around
4th 128 Hansum

Syphonna Leipert
Rachel Krogstad
Grace Hanson
Cambria Malcolm

78. * Jr. B Western Horsemanship (H)
Sponsor: Greg & Andrea Slofstra

1st 208 Macs Smokin Hot Abby Goddard
2nd 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck
3rd 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe

Ronna Magotiaux

Christine Westersund

Rodney Forsyth
Ann Rafa

Deana Winter
Ronna Magotiaux
Alex Waldner
Lara Schuh

Gail Gee

Stacie Cressman

Syphonna Leipert
Rachel Krogstad

Brian & Valerie Patterson

Val Patterson

Abby Goddard

Emily Rowe

Medicine Hat
Blackie,
Redcliff
Acadia Valley

Medicine Hat
Medicine hat
Battleford
Eatonia
Redcliff
Brooks

Kindersley
Alsask
MEDICINE HAT
Medicine Hat

Swift Current

Moose Jaw



4th 193 Mahala Charleton Sandford Charleton Sandford

79. * Jr. C Western Horsemanship (H)

Class Sponsor: Ronna Magotiaux
1st 50 Spark Peso
2nd 203 Oosa Temonic
3rd 127 Vaquero

Dominique Barrette
Casey Carlson
Ryleigh Baumgarten

Morley Forsyth
Murray Carlson
Alli Baumgarten

80. Novice A Western Horsemanship - walk/jog (13 and under)
Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Accommodation Association

81. Novice B Western Horsemanship — walk/jog (14 and over)

Class Sponsor: Brewmaster
1st 118 Prince
2nd 218 Chocolates Vanilla Chip
3rd 163 Bonfire

TENTATIVE LUNCH BREAK

Caitlyn OConnor
Don Rafa
Susan McDonald

Caitlyn O'Connor
Don Rafa
Susan McDonald

82. Children’s Costume - open to riders 13 and under (no cross entry to class 83)

Class Sponsor: Zack Freeman
1st 50 Spark Peso
2nd 192 Irish
3rd 127 Vaquero
4th 193 Mahala
5th 144 Pistol
6th 108 Woody
199 Jeb

Dominique Barrette
Audrey Humphrey
Ryleigh Baumgarten
Charleton Sandford
Karley Appell
Ridley Elliott

Zoey Walton

Morley Forsyth
Morley Forsyth

Alli Baumgarten
Charleton Sandford
Karley Appell
Ridley Elliott
Morley Forsyth

83. Open Costume Class - open to riders 114 and over (no cross entry to class 82)

Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall

1st 196 FL Root Beer Frost

2nd 118 Prince

3rd 128 Hansum

4th 198 Happening N Hollywood

84. Lead Line Equitation

Class Sponsor: Bruce & Rose Mock
204 A Dicey Lady

85. Green Horse Western Pleasure

Class Sponsor: Patricia Horner
1st 184 KJ Designer Chips
2nd 305
3rd 222 MM Hesa Cream

86. * Sr. Western Pleasure (H)

Jessalin Lawrence
Caitlyn OConnor
Cambria Malcolm
Robyn Lee Gilliland

Jack St Jacques Lauren Boychuk

Emily Rowe

Tavin Stuut

Class Sponsor: Double Diamond Ranch

1st 119 An Invited Dimension
2nd 224

3rd 110 Hanks Classic Beauty
4th 9 Crack A Lil Torque
5th 34 Gamble fo a Casino
6th 177 Northern Kit Kat

87. *Jr. A Western Pleasure (H)

Class Sponsor: Heartwood Café
1st 3 Who Whiz that Jewel
2nd 125 Vegas

Christine Westersund

Ronna Magotiaux
Stacie Cressman
Gail Gee

Alex Waldner

Syphonna Leipert
Rachel Krogstad

Jessalin Lawrence
Caitlyn O'Connor
Val Patterson
Corrine Tateson

Emily Rowe

Rodney Forsyth

Christine Westersund

Ronna Magotiaux
Stacie Cressman
Gail Gee

Alex Waldner

Syphonna Leipert
Rachel Krogstad

Medicine Hat

Cypress County
Tompkins
Cypress County

Medicine Hat
Acadia Valley
Cypress County

Cypress County
Cypress County
Cypress County

Dunmore
Medicine Hat
Cypress County

Redcliff
Medicine Hat
Medicine Hat
Ralston

Medicine Hat

Moose Jaw

Cypress County

Blackie,

Medicine Hat
Brooks
Redcliff
Battleford

Kindersley
Alsask



4th 40 Buzzin Around
5th 128 Hansum

Grace Hanson
Cambria Malcolm

88. *Jr. B Western Pleasure (H)
Class Sponsor: Brewmaster

1st 208 Macs Smokin Hot
2nd 184 KJ Designer Chips
3rd 150 Murphy

4th 225 Way To Tough
5th 301

Abby Goddard

Emily Rowe

Tatem Johnston
Jasmine Keck

89. * Jr. C Western Pleasure (H)

Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Police Association
1st 203 Oosa Temonic Casey Carlson
2nd 50 Spark Peso Dominique Barrette
3rd 202 Sheza Feature Page Brenna Sloan
4th 108 Woody Ridley Elliott
5th 127 Vaquero Ryleigh Baumgarten
6th 219 Willow Hanna Chalifoux

90. Junior Horse Western Pleasure (H)
Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall

Lara Schuh
Emily Rowe
Robyn Lee Gilliland

1st 178 Shez Dark N Lazy
2nd 184 KJ Designer Chips
3rd 197 Spoonfulla Cedar

91. Novice A Western Pleasure — walk/jog (13 and under)
Class Sponsor: Brewmaster

92 Novice B Western Pleasure - walk/jog (14 and over)

Class Sponsor: Dueck's Sewing Centre
1st 118 Prince Caitlyn OConnor
2nd 10
3rd 163 Bonfire
4th 162 Cruisin For Chicks
5th 218 Chocolates Vanilla Chip
93. ** Nifty Fifty+ Western Pleasure

Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall

Susan McDonald
Penella Zollner
Don Rafa

Christine Westersund
Ronna Magotiaux
Gail Gee

Rod Forsyth

1st 119 An Invited Dimension
2nd 111 Miss Smokin Nic

3rd 34 GAmble fo a Casino
4th 221 MM Docs Wim

94. Western Pleasure Stake (H)

Class Sponsor: Wind in Your Mane Performance Horses

Brian & Valerie Patterson Medicine Hat

Val Patterson

Abby Goddard
Emily Rowe
Joanne Johnston

Murray Carlson
Morley Forsyth
Les Sloan

Ridley Elliott
Alli Baumgarten
Daniel Chalifoux

Lara Schuh
Emily Rowe
Corrine Tateson

Caitlyn O'Connor

Susan McDonald
Penella Zollner
Don Rafa

Christine Westersund
Ronna Magotiaux
Gail Gee

Rodney Forsyth

Prize: Buckle in memory of “Majority Wins” - Sponsor: Daryl Sultz

1st 208 Macs Smokin Hot
2nd 178 Shez Dark N Lazy
3rd 119 An Invited Dimension
4th 167 KB Justify This

5th 9 Crack A Lil Torque
6th 224

Abby Goddard

Lara Schuh

Christine Westersund
Deana Winter

Stacie Cressman

95. Western Pleasure Champion

Abby Goddard

Lara Schuh

Christine Westersund
Deana Winter

Stacie Cressman

(1st and 2nd Place Riders from Classes 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90 and 93)
Sponsor: The License Centre - Prize: Director's Chair & Ribbon

Champion: 208
Reserve Champion: 178

Macs Smokin Hot Abby Goddard
Shez Dark N Lazy

Lara Schuh

Abby Goddard
Lara Schuh

Medicine Hat

Swift Current
Moose Jaw
Eston

Tompkins
Cypress County
Tompkins
Medicine Hat
Cypress County
Hilda

Eatonia
Moose Jaw
Ralston

Medicine Hat

Cypress County
Cypress County
Acadia Valley

Blackie,
Medicine Hat
Redcliff
Redcliff

Swift Current
Eatonia
Blackie,
Medicine Hat
Brooks

Swift Current
Eatonia



96. *Open Ranch Riding

Class Sponsor: Triple G Ranch

1st 9 Crack A Lil Torque Stacie Cressman Stacie Cressman Brooks
2nd 3 Who Whiz that Jewel Syphonna Leipert Syphonna Leipert Kindersley
3rd 303

4th 203 Oosa Temonic Casey Carlson Murray Carlson Tompkins
5th 178 Shez Dark N Lazy Lara Schuh Lara Schuh Eatonia
6th 177 Northern Kit Kat Alex Waldner Alex Waldner Battleford

97. Novice Reining (horse or rider no cross entry with class 88 or 89)
Class Sponsor: Ilvan and Linda Filanti

1st 127 Vaquero
2nd 224

Ryleigh Baumgarten Alli Baumgarten Cypress County

98. * Jr. Reining (H)
Class Sponsor: Wind in Your Mane Performance Horses

Prize: Cooler in memory of “A Genuine Reflection” - Sponsor: All Seasons Arena

1st 3 Who Whiz that Jewel Syphonna Leipert Syphonna Leipert Kindersley

2nd 207 Crackin Kisses Abby Goddard Abby Goddard Swift Current
3rd 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck

4th 184 KJ Designer Chips Emily Rowe Emily Rowe Moose Jaw
5th1 203 Oosa Temonic Casey Carlson Murray Carlson Tompkins

99. * Sr. Reining (H)
Class Sponsor: Wind in Your Mane Performance Horses

1st 212 MM Lena Chex
2nd 177 Northern Kit Kat
3rd 304

4th 303

Medicine Hat
Battleford

Faron Forsyth
Alex Waldner

Faron Forsyth
Alex Waldner

100. Sr. Pole Bending (H)
Class Sponsor: Gas City Drywall

1st 177 Northern Kit Kat
2nd 109 Mm Hollywood Seven

Alex Waldner
Ronna Magotiaux

Alex Waldner
Ronna Magotiaux

Battleford
Medicine Hat

101. Jr. Pole Bending (H)
Class Sponsor: The License Centre

1st 153 Absolut Skip Chloe Malbeuf Chloe Malbeuf Hodgeville
2nd 206 Frenchmansfoxylady Sidney Malbeuf Sidney Malbeuf Hodgeville
3rd 207 Crackin Kisses Abby Goddard Abby Goddard Swift Current
4th 152 DTD Jess A Gold Fortune Camille Malbeuf Camille Malbeuf Hodgeville
5th 216 Colour Ofan Angel Sidney A. Malbeuf Sidney Malbeuf Hodgeville
6th 225 Way To Tough Jasmine Keck
102. Sr. Barrels (H)

Class Sponsor: Dueck's Sewing Centre
1st 177 Northern Kit Kat Alex Waldner Alex Waldner Battleford

2nd 109 Mm Hollywood Seven Ronna Magotiaux Ronna Magotiaux Medicine Hat

103. Jr. Barrels (H)
Class Sponsor: Medicine Hat Feeding Company

1st 207 Crackin Kisses Abby Goddard Abby Goddard Swift Current
2nd 206 Frenchmansfoxylady Sidney Malbeuf Sidney Malbeauf Hodgeville
3rd 216 Colour Ofan Angel Sidney A. Malbeuf Sidney Malbeuf Hodgeville
4th 152 DTD Jess A Gold Fortune Camille Malbeuf Camille Malbeuf Hodgeville

5th 153 Absolut Skip Chloe Malbeuf Chloe Malbeuf Hodgeville



6th 40 Buzzin Around Grace Hanson Brian & Valerie Patterson MEDICINE HAT

Presentation of Western Highpoint Awards

Awards presented shortly after competition of General Performance Western Division
Classes marked with a * qualify for age division highpoint; ** for Nifty Fifty+ highpoint

Highpoint sponsors: Action Parts, Bill desBarres (2), Gas City Drywall,
Medicine Hat Police Association, Murray Hyundai, Reliance Insurance,
Solutions Clinical Pharmacy, TSG Insurance

SR. WESTERN HIGHPOINT JR.B WESTERN HIGHPOINT
Prize: Cooler Prize: Cooler
JR. A WESTERN HIGHPOINT JR. C WESTERN HIGHPOINT
Prize: Cooler Prize: Cooler

NIFTY FIFTY+ PERFORMANCE HIGHPOINT
Prize: Cooler

Thank you for attending the 2019 Medicine Hat All Breed Horse Show

Please remember to clean up around your trailer.
Check out with the Barn Manager to receive your clean up fee.

We always strive to do our best and would like to have your input for when we begin out plan
for the 2020 Show.
Please complete the Survey Monkey Survey for 2019 participants by August 9, 2019.

www.surveymonkey.ca/r/sK7FQRM

Thank you for your time in completing this survey. It is our goal to offer classes for everyone, as a General
Performance Show.

We will be looking for new committee members and Volunteers for the 2019/2020 season if you are interested
in continuing the Show and offering a good selection of Classes for all types of competitors please leave your
name and contact information with the Stampede Office.

Safe travels and see you next year!


http://www.surveymonkey.ca/r/5K7FQRM

